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BOOTHS (Grandfathered) 
 
 
General 
 
Booths and shelves in service for Semi-public telephones and on other than Semi-public service may 
continue for the same customer at the same location for the life of the equipment.  When special 
arrangements are desired the customer will pay the additional cost incurred. 
 
The subscriber will furnish all electric wiring, outlets, and the commercial power required for lighting of 
the booth and the operation of ventilators where required.  
 
The subscriber will furnish a suitable base for the mounting of outdoor booths.  
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BOOTHS (Grandfathered) (cont’d) 
 
 
Rates 
 

 

 Nonrecurring Price# Monthly Price  
Indoor 
 
No. 5 & 11, each 
Acoustical Semi-booth, each 
Regular Booths, each 
 
Outdoor 
 
Regular Outdoor Booth, each 

 
 

$15.00 
15.00 
15.00 

 
 
 

15.00 

 
 

$ 4.05 
16.90 
22.00 

 
 
 

24.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
#  Applies for move and change.  Premises Work Charges do not apply.  
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SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE - CUSTOMER PREMISES EQUIPMENT (GRANDFATHERED 
- MAINTENANCE ONLY) 
 
 
Telephone Sets 
 
General 
 
a. Rates and charges for the telephone sets in the following are in addition to the rates and charges 

for other services or equipment with which they are associated. 
 
b. Service Charges are applicable to establish, move, or change telephone sets. 
 
c. Telephone instruments are furnished in the colors, types, styles, and with the features from time to 

time considered standard by the Telephone Company. 
 
Standard Telephone 
 
The standard telephone is offered in desk and wall models. 
 
Trimline Telephone 
 
The Trimline telephone is a small telephone with an illuminated dial-in handset.  Trimline 
telephones are furnished in certain standard colors at the following rates which are in addition to 
monthly rates applicable for the services and equipment furnished. 
 
Princess Telephone 
 
The Princess telephone is a small telephone with an illuminated dial night light.  Princess 
telephones are furnished in certain standard colors at the following rates which are in addition to 
monthly rates applicable for the service and equipment furnished. 
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SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE - CUSTOMER PREMISES EQUIPMENT (GRANDFATHERED 
- MAINTENANCE ONLY) (cont'd) 
 
 
Additional Services 
 
Local Signaling 

Signal Keys /BUT/ 
Buzzers /BUZ/ or small Bells /3VB/ 

 
Exclusion 

Manual Exclusion, Cut-Off, of Transfer feature, /XL5/ 
 
Visual Signals 

 
Operated by Central Office or PBX Ringing Current  

 
Control Equipment non required  
Single Beehive (Type 21) /LPA/ 
 

Audible Signals  
 

Operated by Commercial Power (Furnished by Customer)  
 
Control Equipment for non-continuous operation  
included (self-contained) Vibrating Bell - Indoor /BL6/ 
 
Horn 

Indoor /HNN/ 
Outdoor /HNT/ 

 
Operated by Central Office or PBX Ringing Current  

 
Control Equipment not required 
Extension Bell, with volume control, Indoor /XB3/ 
Extension Bell, loud ringing 

Indoor /5BZ/ 
Outdoor /EX2/ 

Extension Bell, regular /EXB/ 
 

Bell Chime 
 
Provides a loud ring, low ring or chime at the selection of the customer. 
With Ivory or Gold cover /BEC/ 
 

Confidencer Transmitter /HCF++/ 
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SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE - CUSTOMER PREMISES EQUIPMENT (GRANDFATHERED 
- MAINTENANCE ONLY) (cont'd) 
 
 
Telephone Sets - Rates 
 
 

 

 Monthly Price  
Standard Telephone 

 
Rotary Dial /TEL++/ 
Touch-Tone /TEL++/ 
 

Trimline Telephone 
 
Rotary Dial /TML++/ 
Touch-Tone /TML++/ 
 

Princess Telephone 
 
Rotary Dial /PRN++/ 
 

Additional Services 
 

Local Signaling 
Signal Keys, each /BUT/ 
Buzzers /BUZ/ or small Bells /3VB/ 

 
Exclusion 

Manual Exclusion Cut-Off, of Transfer feature, each /XL5/ 
 

Visual Signals 
Single Beehive (Type 21), each /LPA/ 

 
Audible Signals 

Vibrating Bell - each, Indoor /BL6/ 
Horn - each 

Indoor /HNN/ 
Outdoor /HNT/ 

Extension Bell, with volume control, 
Indoor - each /XB3/ 

Extension Bell, loud ringing – each 
Indoor /5BZ/ 
Outdoor /EX2/ 

Extension Bell, regular - each /EXB/ 
 
Bell Chime /BEC/ 

 
Confidencer Transmitter, each /HCF++/ 
 
 

 
 

$1.90 
2.80 

 
 
 

3.75 
5.00 

 
 
 

3.45 
 
 
 
 
.95 

N/C 
 
 

1.25 
 
 

1.40 
 
 

2.95 
 

2.95 
4.50 

 
1.80 

 
2.95 
4.50 

.85 
 

2.00 
 

1.90 
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