BOOTHS (Grandfathered)

General

Booths and shelves in service for Semi-public telephones and on other than Semi-public service may continue for the same customer at the same location for the life of the equipment. When special arrangements are desired the customer will pay the additional cost incurred.

The subscriber will furnish all electric wiring, outlets, and the commercial power required for lighting of the booth and the operation of ventilators where required.

The subscriber will furnish a suitable base for the mounting of outdoor booths.

PART 20 - Grandfathered Services
SECTION 13 - Public Telephone Services

BOOTHS (Grandfathered) (cont'd)

Rates

	Nonrecurring Price#	Monthly Price
Indoor		
No. 5 & 11, each	\$15.00	\$ 4.05
Acoustical Semi-booth, each	15.00	16.90
Regular Booths, each	15.00	22.00
Outdoor		
Regular Outdoor Booth, each	15.00	24.00

[#] Applies for move and change. Premises Work Charges do not apply.

SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE - CUSTOMER PREMISES EQUIPMENT (GRANDFATHERED - MAINTENANCE ONLY)

Telephone Sets

General

- a. Rates and charges for the telephone sets in the following are in addition to the rates and charges for other services or equipment with which they are associated.
- b. Service Charges are applicable to establish, move, or change telephone sets.
- c. Telephone instruments are furnished in the colors, types, styles, and with the features from time to time considered standard by the Telephone Company.

Standard Telephone

The standard telephone is offered in desk and wall models.

Trimline Telephone

The Trimline telephone is a small telephone with an illuminated dial-in handset. Trimline telephones are furnished in certain standard colors at the following rates which are in addition to monthly rates applicable for the services and equipment furnished.

Princess Telephone

The Princess telephone is a small telephone with an illuminated dial night light. Princess telephones are furnished in certain standard colors at the following rates which are in addition to monthly rates applicable for the service and equipment furnished.

PART 20 - Grandfathered Services SECTION 13 - Public Telephone Services

SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE - CUSTOMER PREMISES EQUIPMENT (GRANDFATHERED - MAINTENANCE ONLY) (cont'd)

Additional Services

Local Signaling Signal Keys /BUT/ Buzzers /BUZ/ or small Bells /3VB/

Exclusion

Manual Exclusion, Cut-Off, of Transfer feature, /XL5/

Visual Signals

Operated by Central Office or PBX Ringing Current

Control Equipment non required Single Beehive (Type 21) /LPA/

Audible Signals

Operated by Commercial Power (Furnished by Customer)

Control Equipment for non-continuous operation included (self-contained) Vibrating Bell - Indoor /BL6/

Horn Indoor /HNN/ Outdoor /HNT/

Operated by Central Office or PBX Ringing Current

Control Equipment not required Extension Bell, with volume control, Indoor /XB3/ Extension Bell, loud ringing Indoor /5BZ/ Outdoor /EX2/ Extension Bell, regular /EXB/

Bell Chime

Provides a loud ring, low ring or chime at the selection of the customer. With Ivory or Gold cover /BEC/

Confidencer Transmitter /HCF++/

SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE - CUSTOMER PREMISES EQUIPMENT (GRANDFATHERED - MAINTENANCE ONLY) (cont'd)

Telephone Sets - Rates

Standard Telephone	Monthly Price
Standard Telephone	
Rotary Dial /TEL++/ Touch-Tone /TEL++/	\$1.90 2.80
Trimline Telephone	
Rotary Dial /TML++/ Touch-Tone /TML++/	3.75 5.00
Princess Telephone	
Rotary Dial /PRN++/	3.45
Additional Services	
Local Signaling Signal Keys, each /BUT/ Buzzers /BUZ/ or small Bells /3VB/	.95 N/C
Exclusion Manual Exclusion Cut-Off, of Transfer feature, each /XL5/	1.25
Visual Signals Single Beehive (Type 21), each /LPA/	1.40
Audible Signals Vibrating Bell - each, Indoor /BL6/ Horn - each	2.95
Indoor /HNN/ Outdoor /HNT/	2.95 4.50
Extension Bell, with volume control, Indoor - each /XB3/ Extension Bell, loud ringing – each	1.80
Indoor /5BZ/ Outdoor /EX2/	2.95 4.50
Extension Bell, regular - each /EXB/	.85
Bell Chime /BEC/	2.00
Confidencer Transmitter, each /HCF++/	1.90